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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:25PM

Kings County

 40,608 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,114 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,276 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,000 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  44,000 

 27,452 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,092 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN WATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT WARECKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREAS BOJMANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO  (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO MASULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HOYOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURORA LEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELA REY-KISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEPEN NEUPANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA STAVBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHI AJANI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHISTAN LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 9 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ZATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WISENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZONTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SCROGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN H MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 6 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICA BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRA BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA BARROS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIUSEPPE FALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNA FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAN SHARGMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WALDMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:25PM

Kings County

 1 JAPERN NGAYCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON NEVIVS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JETT DOLITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON CARNERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN OHERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSPEH KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH BRAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE PICKETT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISETTE R. JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOS AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERVE SINSEK (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GARRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TAVARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINGUS SALOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMORY BREWSTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSLE MEYIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BEDFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR LAOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO RODRIGUEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F KENNDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA RASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN LABBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEFARA NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 104 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER RUCHELLI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  37,742 

Unrecorded  6,258 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:25PM

Queens County

 7,309 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 362 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 209 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,880 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  7,880 

 4,754 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,104 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HAULON WANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN E. FUNKHOUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES POST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH TOFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN S. GERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN MORRISSON (WRITE-IN)

 6 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTYNA GRAZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANTHONY MORELGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS MADURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATTY HEARST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA C. JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,902 

Unrecorded  978 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:25PM

Total for Member of the City Council (34th Council District)

 47,917 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,476 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,485 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  51,880 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  51,880 

 32,206 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (DEMOCRATIC)

 12,196 JENNIFER GUTIERREZ (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM FREELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN WATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT WARECKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX MERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICIA V. VAICHUNAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN HAULON WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREAS BOJMANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW BRADFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO  (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY CROSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELO MASULLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HOYOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RAUKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURORA LEIGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELA REY-KISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELLA ENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN E. FUNKHOUSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEPEN NEUPANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES POST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA STAVBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHI AJANI OSSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHISTAN LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 10 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GARODNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ZATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID WISENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZONTAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH SCROGGINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN H MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH TOFT (WRITE-IN)

 6 ERIC L. ADAMS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:25PM

Total for Member of the City Council (34th Council District)

 1 ERICA BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRA BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA BARROS (WRITE-IN)

 2 GIUSEPPE FALCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAILEY WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNA FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAN SHARGMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC WALDMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANINE ACQUAFREDDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAPERN NGAYCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON NEVIVS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JETT DOLITTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANN ARIOLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON CARNERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN OHERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH R. BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSPEH KAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH BRAGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN S. GERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN MORRISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE PICKETT (WRITE-IN)

 6 LEO NAMUCHE (WRITE-IN)

 2 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISETTE R. JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOS AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTYNA GRAZDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW STUPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXWELL FRANKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERVE SINSEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANTHONY MORELGLIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GARRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TAVARES (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINGUS SALOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMORY BREWSTAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSLE MEYIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL BEDFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS MADURO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSCAR LAOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPERBOY LOVE PRINCE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (34th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2025 12:49:25PM

Total for Member of the City Council (34th Council District)

 1 PATTY HEARST (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO RODRIGUEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 PHIL WONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA C. JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F KENNDY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA RASNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN LABBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAHANA HANIF (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON PHIPPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEFARA NEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEKAR KRISHRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN J SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 114 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER RUCHELLI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  44,644 

Unrecorded  7,236 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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